

February 6, 2013

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2147

Page 1, line 18, after "5." insert ""Direct shipper" means a person that is licensed by the commissioner and ships or causes to be shipped alcoholic beverages directly into this state to a consumer for the consumer's personal use and not for resale.

6."

Page 1, line 20, overstrike "6." and insert immediately thereafter "7."

Page 1, line 22, overstrike "7." and insert immediately thereafter "8."

Page 2, line 1, replace "8." with "9."

Page 2, line 5, replace "9." with "10."

Page 2, line 8, replace "10." with "11."

Page 2, line 9, replace "11." with "12."

Page 2, line 11, replace "12." with "13."

Page 2, line 13, replace "13." with "14."

Page 2, line 17, replace "14." with "15."

Page 2, line 19, replace "15." with "16."

Page 2, line 20, replace "16." with "17."

Page 2, line 23, replace "17." with "18."

Page 2, line 26, replace "18." with "19."

Page 2, line 28, replace "19." with "20."

Page 3, line 3, remove "in-state or"

Page 3, line 5, remove "in-state or"

Renumber accordingly